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SUBJECT: Provider Manual Update Transmittal No. 45

REMOVE INSERT

Section Date Section Date

262.100 10-13-03 262.100 10-13-03

Explanation of Updates
Section 262.100 is revised to include the correct procedure codes and modifiers for targeted case
management services. The changes are retroactive to 10-13-03.

Attached are updated pages to file in your provider manual.

Arkansas Medicaid provider manuals (including update transmittals), official notices and remittance
advice (RA) messages are available for downloading from the Arkansas Medicaid website:
www.medicaid.state.ar.us.

If you need this material in an alternative format, such as large print, please contact our Americans
with Disabilities Act Coordinator at (501) 682-6789 or 1-877-708-8191. Both telephone numbers are
voice and TDD.

If you have questions regarding this transmittal, please contact the EDS Provider Assistance
Center at 1-800-457-4454 (Toll-Free) within Arkansas or locally and Out-of-State at (501) 376-
2211.

Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program.

Roy Jeffus, Director

“The Department of Human Services is in compliance with Titles VI and VIl of the Civil Rights Act.”


http://www.medicaid.state.ar.us/

Targeted Case Management Section Il

262.100 Targeted Case Management Procedure Codes 10-13-03

The following procedure codes must be used to bill for targeted case management services:

National Code Modifier Local Code Local Code Description

T1017 21582 Assessment/Service Plan Updating
T1017 U4 Z1583 Service Management

T1017 Ul 21584 Service Monitoring

NOTE: Where both a national code and a local code (“*Z code”) are available, the local
code can be used only for dates of service through October 15, 2003; the national
code must be used for both electronic and paper claims for dates of service after
October 15, 2003. Where only a local code is available, it can be used indefinitely,
but it can be billed only on a paper claim. Where only a national code is available,
it can be used indefinitely for both electronic and paper claims.
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